	00:	Docket No.: 813-002	
ORM: PTO 4595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01; 0MB Ng. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 088/REVC3	— 05-15-200 		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	10244906	<b>▼</b>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origi	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alfa Laval Agri AB		2. Name and address of received Name: DeLaval Holding Al	
		Address: Box 39, S-147 21	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(is	es) Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	
Assignment	☐ Merger		
[] Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Tumba	State/Prov.:
Other		Country: Sweden	ZIP:
Execution Date: February 28, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☑ No
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Melvin I. Stoltz		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 25,934		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: 51 Cherry Street			
5/15/2003 LMUELLER 00000042 5934220		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
1 FC18021 40	0.00 (P	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Milford	State/Prov.: CT	19-4512	
Country: USA	ZIP: <u>06460</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document.		ation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy  May 9, 2003
Melvin I. Stoltz  Name of Person Signi		Signature	Date

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made on 28 febr. 2003. by Alfa Laval Agri AB, a Swedish corporation located at Farm Center, Hamragårdsvägen, P.O. Box 39, S-147 21 Tumba, Sweden, hereinafter "Assignor", to DeLaval Holding AB, a Swedish corporation of Box 39, S-147 21 Tumba, Sweden, hereinafter "Assignee".

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interests of Assignor in, to, and under United States Patent No. 5,934,220, together with any and all rights of Assignor to collect any damages for its past infringement.

Alfa Laval Agri AB

RECORDED: 05/14/2003

By \_\_\_\_\_ Name & Title

Hans Holmgren
Corporate Patent Managur

PATENT REEL: 014059 FRAME: 0178